while employing a consistently applied valuation process for the types of investments we make. If we were required to liquidate a portfolio investment in a forced or liquidation
sale, we may realize amounts that are different from the amounts presented and such differences could be material.

34

 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate sensitivity refers to the change in earnings that may result from changes in the level of interest rates. We intend to fund portions of our investments with
borrowings, and at such time, our net investment income will be affected by the difference between the rate at which we invest and the rate at which we borrow. Accordingly,
we cannot assure you that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income.

As of September 30, 2016, 96.9% of the investments based on fair value in our portfolio were at floating rates.

Based on our consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2016, the following table shows the annualized impact on net income of hypothetical base rate changes in
interest rates (considering interest rate floors and ceilings for floating rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

($ in thousands)  Interest Income   Interest Expense   Net Income
Up 300 basis points $  17,988  $  11,670  $  6,318
Up 200 basis points   11,667   7,780   3,887
Up 100 basis points   5,345   3,890   1,455
Down 25 basis points   -   (973 )   973

Currency Risk

From time to time, we may make investments that are denominated in a foreign currency. These investments are translated into U.S. dollars at each balance sheet date,
exposing us to movements in foreign exchange rates. We may employ hedging techniques to minimize these risks, but we cannot assure you that such strategies will be effective
or without risk to us. We may seek to utilize instruments such as, but not limited to, forward contracts to seek to hedge against fluctuations in the relative values of our portfolio
positions from changes in currency exchange rates. We also have the ability to borrow in certain foreign currencies under our Credit Facility. Instead of entering into a foreign